Eastern Regional Fisheries Board
Bord Iascaigh Réigidnach an Qirchir

Fisheries Ireland
Our Natural Heritage

The Planning Section
Kildare County Council
St. Mary’s

NAAS

Co Kildare M
25" July 2003 Q{)f/ (Qr

Our Ref: NMcG/Goode/Kil

Re: Application for planning permission by Goode Concrete Ltd. for the .
extraction of sand and gravel at Ballinderry, Carbury - (02/1475). )
Dear Sir/Madam é\‘f&
&
We are in receipt of clarification of further infon@ﬁ;@ﬁi‘from O’Neill Ground water
Engineering Ltd. (OGE) on behalf of Declan Bﬁg‘ﬂ)& Associates Ltd. regarding our
submissions relating to the above planning %ﬁ%ﬁatim.
S
With regard to the response to our ﬁr&étgﬁ\cem (as outlined below):
NG

This site is adjacent to the Glaslf‘}%'?\ér, which is a very important aquatic habitat and

salmonoid nursery river. The agﬁft'cant has not addressed in the EIS the likely impacts

of the sub-groundwater level gkcavations on this habitat. It is clear that such

excavations will have somé&impact on the flow patterns Glash River as groundwater

that feeds into the watercourse at present will be diverted towards the centre of the

site as excavations move sub-groundwater level. After restoration this ground water

will be flowing to the artificial lake that will be present on site. Such a change in flow

patterns may have a detrimental effect on the Glash River. )

Some of our fears have been allayed however we want to be assured that the habitat of
the Glash will not be altered by an impact due to any altered flow regime. We note
that in Section 2.2.7 that it is said that there will be no significant impact due to the
altered regime. If permission is granted we will want a condition to ensure that a
monitoring borehole is in place as outlined in Section 2.2.11 and that this is monitored
on a regular basis. We will also want a condition in place to ensure that full measures
are in place to restore the baseline flow regime to the Glash should this become
necessary.

The Eastern Regional
Fisheries Board
150 Main Street "
Blackrock PR el
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I-Plan .... Keturming Submission trom Frescribed Bodies recerved outside 5> week perio Page 1 ot ]
Combhairle ]

Chondae
Chill Dara

Planning Section

St. Mary's, Naas.
Date: 18/09/2003 Phone (045) 873829
Cur Ref: 02/1475 Fax (045) 873846

Department of the Environment and Local Government
Development Application Section
7 Ely Place

Dublin 2

Re/ Planning Reference Numbar: 02/1475 )

PERMISSION For tha extraction of sand and gravael over an area of 7.8 hactaras, associated

washing and screening plant, and all associated development and works on an overall sita of

approx 13.9 hectares. The FI submitted provides for the re-alignment of the etc at Ballinderry

Carbury Co. Kildare - Goodae Concrete Ltd

&

&

O

Dear Sir/Madam ) *0
N
S

I refer to submission received on 17/09/2003 in con %{bn with the above application which was

submitted to this Planning Authority on 06/08/2002Q s submission may not be considered as it
was received outside the 5 week period for rece K submissions.
%)

O
o
&
R
Yours faithfully QO*\\O’
AN
\0
\0
Senior Executive Officer Planning &(gﬁ»lic Safety
Kildare County Coungil P

../Q0.9593280889596472020.3420172155388940.549712094667584914750.812858903218/09/2003

EPA Export 01-11-2019:03:53:23



EPA Export 01-11-2019:03:53:23



. Department of the Environment, Heritage & Local
s Govemment

Development Applications Scction
7 Ely Place

. ~2ub ‘"A.%
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T AT e Yy B e e T e P s

Fax No:  (01) 678 8116

facsimile transmittal

&

To:  County Secretary ; 045 883 846

From: Development Applications Section

Re: Planning Application F.eg. Ref, No.

KD 02/1475
L L] Pag'Bs 3 (i+ Covef) . - . . - . . -
0‘7
,@é
I Urgent For Review 2l Please Comment ) ase Reply [ Plrase Recycle
NG
s
SO
L&
W© @
&
KO
A Chara, o8 §‘
<<0 Q&
Please: see enclosed the archaeolozical %ébmmendahons of this department in relation (o the above proposed
development. 4&‘
&
O

Yours sincerely,

Wt g (y

Robezt O'Grady

'-.'-i'.:'__ -"'Fi-; .tqj.._
i M *ﬁ; ij%

-.'r- %” »"m --"ﬁ‘!
iy Jf*rﬂf"w!lﬁ 5;5‘% fﬂ!{ﬂ:-" :

Tan @ sgudan RTTR RLA T £SO+ YVA COLET _(7M £0. 580441, 5
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DEPAKTHENT ©F THE ENVIRONHENT, WERITAGE
AND LOCAL COVERNMENT

Rt Al Ay

17 September 2003

Qur Ref: KD 02/1475

0 YourRef: 02/1475

AP oD

SIS County Secretary,

.-.;gf;;ﬂ;[;._é;mﬂ_ -~ Kildare County Couriecil,

S w7 BL Mary’s,

“stiithenoeras. . Naas,

s Co, Kildare. )

f“WadNMENers
m’”"‘“m‘”‘wm © Re: Plagning Application Reg. Ref. No. 02/1475 by Goode Concrete Ltd
S i for outline permission for the extraction o&saud and gravel over an
s area of 7.8 hectares, associated washing gnd screening plant, and all

i

zmsm o associated development and works on @n overall site of approx 13.9
G N B hectares at Ballinderry Carbury @@\\\bﬂdare.

* BAILE ATHI CLATHZ EinE © oo??’ Q,S\

i : : SO

L .LH:CE A 5 e QQ \&\

Em - AChan, éi\%@

Jiformation reccived with regard to this planning
- - application. Qutlined below Q@%@ archaeological recomrnendations of the Heritage
* and Planning Division of{;{:& Department of the Environment, Heritage and Local

"« We rcfer to the recent F urtg@\f\'

Teledfén. #3493 14473000 Goyernment, S
b . @)

Sl ** It is noted that the proposed development is large in scale. Given the scale, cxtent )
’*"““W’ and locati_on of the proposed development it is possible t}:at subsurface
wooioo oo archaeological remains could be encountered during the construction phases that
Webwwwsivianie - . involve ground disturbance. It is our recommendation that Archaeological

Monitoring, as described below be carried out at this site and included as a condition
n any grant of planning permission that may issue.

“Archaeological Monitoring shall consist of the following ;

1. The applicant is requaired to engage the services of a suitably qualified
archaeologist to monitor all topsoil stripping associated wita the devclopment.

. Should .archaeological material be found during the course of monitoring, the
archaeologist may have work on the site stopped pending a decision as to how best to
deal with the archaeology. The developer shall be prepared to be advised by the
- Heritage and Planning Div.sion of the Department of the Environment, Heritage and
Local Government with rejzard to any necessary mitigating action (e.g. preservation

Piipéar 100% Athchirsiite= @3
Printed on 100X recycled paper c9

AT axToln sl rannnslorsn o FPAFAOI0LRIE20N0:04:83:93

wrn R
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in situ, andfor cxcavation). The applicant shall facilitate the archaeologist in
recording any materzal found.

3. The Planning Authorily and the Heritage and Planning Djvision shall be furnished
with a report describing the results of the monitoring.

Reason: To ensure the continued preservation (either in situ or by record} of places,
cavcs, sites, features or other objects of archacological intarest.”

Kindly forward to ihis office a copy of the Council’s decision to the following
address as soon as it {ssnes:

The Manager

Development Applications Unit

Department of the Environment, Heritage and Local Government 3
7 Ely Place

Dublin 2.

In addition, please acmcwledge receipt of this lettet (as required the Planning &
Development Regulations 2001) and forward ﬂég'@rclcvant receipt to the address

above, :
S
\O
«Qogy\&
Mise le meas, QQ"\&
S’
FSi
S
Qd *\\q
SR
s
fo
h«J’IM— 7 (_v,l &
Robert O’Grady
Development Applicatians Unit )
B = aamtana aTTe oia T coed VUS BCERT EAWE 0001-2000.03.53:23

enn T



EPA Export 01-11-2019:03:53:23



Combhairle
Chondae
Chill Dara

Planning Section <
St. Mary's, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

2
i) O
2 agus el

09/09/03

Dichas — The Heritage Service,

National Monuments & Historic Properties,
Development Applications Section,

7 Ely Place,

Dublin 2.

Re: Planning ref: 02/1475 For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8
hectares, associated washing and screening plant, and all asso%igted development and works
on an overall site of approx 13.9 hectares. The FI submitted@t vides for the re-alignment of 3

Etc at Ballinderry Carbury Co Kildare- Goode Con\%eég@:td
S
&
Dear Sir/Madam, SIS
\\(‘&g‘&
With reference to the above applicéﬂo@\, please find attached the following documents:’
\Q

O
1. A copy of the application fgﬁ.
2. A copy of the site locatios map.
3. A copy of our request for further information and applicants response.

We have been requested by our Area Planner to refer this application to your office. We
would be obliged to receive any revised comments you may have in relation to same, at
your earliest convenience. ]

Yours faithfully,

/(ﬂLD Senior Execdtive Officer
Planning & Public Safety

Kildare County Council
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I-Plan G...: Acknowledging Submission from Prescribed Bodie Page 1 of 1

, Comhairle
e Chondae
Date: 12/06/2003 _[_,/ Chill Dara

Sur Ref: 02/1473 Planning Section

( - St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Department of the Environment and Local Government
Development Application Section
7 Ely PFlance

Dublin 2

Re/ Planning Referenca Numbar: 02/1475

PERMISSION For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 haectares, associatad

washing and screening plant, new access and accass road, shipping office, site office,

waighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlament lagoon, staff facilities etc at Ballinderry }
Carbury Co. Kildare - Goode Concrata Ltd

&
Dear Sir/Madam é§é
NS
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your submission in aklon to the above planning application
and to inform you that same has been noted on filetégé;
SN
This application is at present under consideraéf%g\and you will be notified of the Council's
decision in due course. &9 N

°
The submission is in accordance with thgdagé?opriate provisions of the Planning and Development

Regulations, 2001 and will be taken intd @rcount by the planning authority in its determination
of the planning application. \Q

3
Please guote the above reference ?ﬂﬁéi; in any further correspondence on this application.

Please retain this acknowledgement as it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the decision of this Planning Authority or wish to make a further submission
to this Planning Authority. ;

Yours faithfully =

Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safaty
Kildare County Council

h.../L.0.28798383131410660214750.150177385210407461.ht  12/06/2003

EPA Export 01-11-2019:03:53:23



EPA Export 01-11-2019:03:53:23



Combhairle
Chondae
Chill Dara

Planning Section

St. Mary’s, Naas.
Date: 21/10/2003 Phone (045) 873829
Our Ref.: 02/1475 Fax (045) 873846

REGISTERED POST

Eastern Regional Fisheries Board
154 Main Street
Blackrock

Co. Dublin

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475 )
Gooda Concrete Ltd

For tha extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectaras, associated washing
and screening plant, and all associated developmant and works on an ovaerall site of
approx 13.9 hactares. The FI submitted provides for tha ra—aligng;nt of the et

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare é;b
&
0@\;@
AN
» o . K&
Bear Sir/Madam 5525}
Syt

Wich reference to the above I wish to infonné%g§%hat by order dated 21/10/2003 this County
Council decided to Refuse PERMISSION the a 4§Fhamed for development, in accordance with the
documents submitted (see attached SChEdgﬁf}{Sb

N
If you are aggrieved by this decision {éé’may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the
making of the decision by the PlanningMAuthority forwarding your grounds of appeal together
with the appropriate fee to An Bord eanala, 64, Marlborough Street, Dublin 1. Any appeal made
to An Bord Pleanala will be invaliabunless accompanied by the following:

* Fee
* Confirmation of submission/objection to Planning Authority )

Revised appeal fees shall take effect from 3rd June, 2003, please see the attached notice.
Appeals lodged with the incorrect fee shall be declared invalid by An Bord Pleanala.

Mise le meas,

Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council
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Combhairle
Chondae
Chill Dara

Planning Section

St. Mary’s, Naas.
Date: 21/10/2003 Phone (045) 873829
Our Ref.: 02/1475 Fax (045) 873846

REGISTERED POST

National Roads Authority
St Martins House
Waterloo Road
Ballsbridge

bublin 4

Re: Planning Refarence 02/1475
Goodae Concrete Ltd

For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares, associated washing
and screaening plant, and all associated davelopment and works o %n overall site of
approx 13.9% hectares. The FI submitted provides for the re-al%gnmsnt of the et

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare

Dear Sir/Madam ~é§%¢

With reference to the above I wish to inf égou that by order dated 21/10/2003 this County
Council decided to Refuse PERMISSION th V named for development, in accordance with the
documents submitted (see attached 5ched§i§

A
O
3
If you are aggrieved by this decisio ou may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the
making of the decision by the Pla g Authority forwarding your grounds of appeal together

with the appropriate fee to An Bord Pleanala, 64, Marlborough Street, Dublin 1. Any appeal made
to An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by the following:

* Fee
* Confirmation of submission/objection to Planning Authority

Revised appeal fees shall take effect from 3rd June, 2003, please see the attached notice.
Appeals lodged with the incorrect fee shall be declared invalid by An Bord Pleanala.

Mise le meas,

Senior Exacutive Officer Plaenning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council
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Combhairle
Chondae
Chill Dara

Planning Section

St. Mary’s, Naas.
Date: 21/10/2003 Phone (045) 873829
Our Ref.: 02/1475 Fax (045) 873846

REGISTERED POST

Department of the Envireonment and Local Government
Development Application Section
7 Ely Place

Dublin 2

Re: Planning Referenca 02/1475 )
Goode Concrata Ltd

For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectaras, associated washing
and screening plant, and all associated development and works on an overall site of
approx 13.9 hectares. The FI submitted provides for the re-aliggﬁﬁnt of the et

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare @é
S
S
AN
G
. LS
Dear Sir/Madam Qo X
o° »

With reference to the above I wish to infor d%e@ that by order dated 21/10/2003 this County
Council decided to Refuse PERMISSION the aﬁﬁéé'named for development, in accordance with the
documents submitted (see attached sched

If you are aggrieved by this decision xh may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the
making of the decision by the Planni Authority forwarding your grounds of appeal together
with the appropriate fee to An Bord$Pleanala, 64, Marlborough Street, Dublin 1. Any appeal made
to An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by the following:

» Fee
* Confirmation of submission/objection to Planning Authority ;)

Revised appeal fees shall take effect from 3rd June, 2003, please see the attached notice.
Appeals lodged with the incorrect fee shall be declared invalid by An Bord Pleanala.

Mise le meas,

Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council
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Combhairle
Chondae
Chill Dara

Planning Section

St. Mary's, Naas.
Date: 21/10/2003 Phone (045) 873829
Our Ref.: 02/1475 Fax (045) 873846

REGISTERED POST

Duchas-The Heritage Service

National Monuments & Historic Properties
Development Applications Section

7 Ely Place

Dublin 2

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475
Goode Concrete Ltd

For tha extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hactares, associated washing
and screening plant, and all associated development and works on@n overall site of
approx 13.9 hactares. Thae FI submitted providas for the ra-alignhant of the et

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare O"@
S
AN
e
SO
Dear Sir/Madam QQ @3‘
)
5 &
N\

With reference to the above I wish to infqr{%@ that by order dated 21/10/2003 this County
Council decided to Refuse PERMISSION the &bc{\ named for development, in accordance with the
documents submitted (see attached sched eo

O

A

QO
If you are aggrieved by this decision u may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the
making of the decision by the Planni Authority forwarding your grounds of appeal together
with the appropriate fee to An Bor@ Pleanala, 64, Marlborough Street, Dublin 1. Any appeal made
to An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by the following:

+ Fee )

« Confirmation of submission/objection to Planning Authority

Revised appeal fees shall take effect from 3rd June, 2003, please see the attached notice.
Appeals lodged with the incorrect fee shall be declared invalid by An Bord Pleanala.

Mise le meas,

Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council
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Combhairle
Chondae
Chill Dara

Planning Section

St. Mary's, Naas.
Date: 21/10/2003 Phone (045) 873829
Our Ref.: 02/1475 Fax (045) 873846

REGISTERED POST

National Heritage Council
Rosse House
Kilkenny

Co. Kilkenny

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475 )
Goode Concrete Ltd

For the aextraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares, associated washing
and screening plant, and all associated development and works on an overall sita of
approx 13.9 hectaras, The FI submitted provides for the :e—ali@ant of the et

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare ‘(\é
S
0@\;@
AN
&

Dear Sir/Madam NN

Q&

gt

N

With reference to the above I wish to infor o chat by order dated 21/10/2003 this County
Council decided to Refuse PERMISSION the named for development, in accordance with the
documents submitted (see attached sched@e&{\

QO
If you are aggrieved by this decision ji%u may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the
making of the decision by the Planﬁ Authcrlty forwarding your grounds of appeal together
with the appropriate fee to An Bo leanala, , Mariborough Street, Dublin 1. Any appeal made
to An Bord Pleanala will be inval uniess accnmpanied by the following:

* Fee )
+ Confirmation of submission/objection te Planning Authority

Revised appeal fees shall take effect from 3rd June, 2003, please see the attached notice.
Appeals lodged with the incorrect fee shall be declared invalid by An Bord Pleanala.

Mise le meas,

Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildarea County Council
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Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Combhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 14/05/2003
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

Neil McMonagle
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

REe: Planning Reference 02/1475

Goode Concrate Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel ovar an area of 7.8 hectares,
associated washing and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, sita
office, weighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilities aetec at

Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare &
NS
&
Dear Sir/Madam S }
SES
&
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection in %ion to the above planning application
and to inform you that same has been noted on filg§~¢
NI
R
O
This application is at present under conside ‘ﬁg@% and you will be notified of the Council's
decision in due course. ~
S
SR

The submission is in accordance with thedéﬁpropriate provisions of the Planning and Development
Regulations, 2001 and will be taken int® account by the planning authority in its determination
of the planning application. éﬁ*

&

OO

Please quote the above reference number in any further correspondence on this application.

Receipt number n/a is attached in respect of fee paid.

Please ratain this acknowledgement as it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the decision of this Planning Authority, or wish to make a furthar submission
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

ol s ;

Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildarae County Counci
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Ballinderry
Carbury
Co Kildare

Monday, May 05, 2003

For the attention of the Senior Executive Officer, Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council

Planning Section

St Mary’s

Naas

Co. Kildare

Dear Sir

Further to your letter dated April 29th 2003, we are writing to you with further
information regarding to our original letter of objection a&@‘i%:st GOODE CONCRETE’s

planning application for permission to open a new Qfiarry on 7.8 hectares of lands )
adjacent to their original site (ref: 02/1475). o&\\{"@
L5
As you may be aware, we have had serious Sk &ms with this company at their existing
site regarding, working outside existing ing conditions and noise/dust etc. In this

and indeed every regard, we have fougﬁd gw@ attitude of everyone and anyone connected
with Goode Concrete Management/@Wrship to be dismissive, arrogant and of a totally
bullying nature when it came to anyRconcern or complaints that we the local residents
have conveyed to them, fé\
&

Indeed we were forced to fake legal action against the company in regard to noise
pollution and lorries working outside normal hours, to even obtain a nights sleep. The
fact that the Company denied all knowledge of the events and compiled a full defence
regarding this matter, (until they agreed a compromise in court at the very last minute)
proves their arrogance,

The fact that it was left to ordinary people to confront these issues, and the fact that
Kildare County Council let us down in policing the existing planning conditions; it is to
our dismay that the burden of proof regarding noise pollution/works outside permitted
working hours was put on us the residents rather than the named company, Goode
Concrete at Ballinderry, Carbury. This leads us to believe that if given permission for a
new site (which is over three times the size of the original plant) then Goode Concrete
will once more flaunt and abuse all conditions set down. :

Kildare County Council

Planning Department
- 9 MAY 2003

S

RECEIVED

KCC Letter 05 May 03 1
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The interest Goode Concrete has in expanding in this area, in the residents belief, is not
solely to create employment, nor to supply materials to the building industry, or any other
reason that they may state in their application apart from financial gain and nothing else.
To this extent we believe all other issues will suffer.

We believe that Goode Concrete has broken ail planning conditions set down at the
existing site. We believe they are dredging below the water level and quarrying in land
outside the boundary that they were originally given planning permission for.

¢ What is Kildare County Council’s position on this?
Wheo polices these conditions?
Who will police a new site if permission is granted?
What comeback will the local residents have if permission is granted?
Will we be forced by the councils inaction to take action ourselves yet again if
Kildare County Council fail in their obligations to investigate this objection?

These are serious and real concerns and questions that need to be addressed. We
sincerely hope that these questions and concerns will be taken seriously in deciding on
this issue by Kildare County Council. P

NS

The word of Goode Concrete means absolutely noth & us. (We have the experience).
The fact that certain planning conditions will (if p sion is granted) be agreed upon by
Kildare County Council and Goode Concrete wﬁﬁ@h us, the Residents, in our experience
not be worth the paper it is written on. Q@\\é&)\
P @

In the planning report made out on behﬂg@? Goode Concrete by Declan Brassil & Co., in
No. 6, Item 6, Fig 2.3., Declan Br@]«ﬁ’ates that “the existing industrial operatmns are
not dominant sources of noise and ({«ﬁ%ot generate significant noise levels in the area”

No.3, Item 3 he states that t ‘E%\ culated “cumulative HGV movement per hour consists
of 12 movements per hour”.” Where do these figures come from? Maybe Mr Brassil
should come and stay in one of the houses locally between 06.30 - 8.00 each moming,
maybe then he could revise his figures up to the truth.

If the existing industrial operations were not “dominant sources of noise levels in the

area”, why did seven local families find themselves compelled to initiate court

proceedings under the Environmental Protection Agency Act, 1992. Re: NOISE )
POLLUTION.

This report only further strengthens our belief that Goode Concrete SHOULD NOT be
given planning permission.

We trust our concerns will be treated sincerely and mvestlgated lho[ogql'{ly--— S
|

N, ;
f u l\,”O r..q "f C ‘UIJC“ f

Yours faithfuily ! Datmgny
Aed e Uy / ~ 0 Uiy g
M I ﬁ 3?'-: “_; { ) )
-n-.we.-..“_"__'--?‘i |8 :?
KCC Letter 05 May 03 2 R “.3
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Enc: Copy of letter of complaint dated 18™ July 2002
Photos of Goode lorries working at all hours
Copy of letter of agreement between Ballinderry residents and Goode Concrete
signed at Edenderry Courthouse 7% March 2003
&.
v\\é‘o )
&
S
AN
&8
NN
N
NS
&
PSS
S
<<0\ \\‘&\Q
N
\Q
Q¢\,\\0
S
)
Kitdare County Counu{i“:
Plannine Department l
-9 MAY 223 |
|
KCC Letter 05 May 03 3 _.,__B .‘;_'_g:-j_F W
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: Lr 14 Jelerdled Leter: ubjector Acknowledgement Page 1 of 1
" Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Combhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary's, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 09/09/2002
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

Neil Mc Monagle
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475

Goode Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectaras,
agsociated washing and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, site
office, waighbridgae, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilities etc at
Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare

& )
Dear Sir/Madam <§5
&

. . T . o
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection in r §ion to the above planning application
and to inform you that same has been noted on file0 é}

S
This application is at present under consideraﬁ&@ﬁ‘and you will be notified of the Council's
decizion in due course. é? &
S5
Please quote the abeove reference numberQ@%Sﬁny further correspondence on this applicaticn.

QO
A
Receipt number PLG1/0/5313 is attache <in respect of fee paid.
Please retain this acknowledgament it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the decision of Kﬁis Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submigsion
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

A.C. Tellogt .

County Secretary }
Rildare County Couneil

Kildare County cdij‘{é;i'l
Plannina Renariment |

“QMAY

RE CFE ! Vo

http:/lcompaq3000ILAPLANNING/LE'ITERSIOBJACK/W0.0770784734662880402(... 09/09/2002
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/  Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts  Combhairle
" County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 14/05/2003
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

Bernard Leonard
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Refarence 02/1475

Goode Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hactaras,
associated washing and screening plant, new access and access rcad, shipping office, sita
office, waeighbridga, wheelwash, surface water sattlement lagoon, staff facilities etc at
Ballindarry Carbury Co, Kildare &

S

&\é
\% @
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection in gé%gklon toe the above planning application
and to inform you that same has been noted on flng G§
R
This application is at present under considea§§§§% and you will be notified of the Council's
decision in due course.

Dear Sir/Madam

0)

The submission is in accordance with the é%proprlate provisions of the Planning and Development
Fegulations, 2001 and will be taken 1nQ§ account by the planning authority in its determination
of the planning application. 69

&

OO

Please quote the above reference number in any further correspondence on this application.

Receipt number n/a is attached in respect of fee paid.

Pleasa retain this acknowledgement as it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the decision of this Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submission
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

W Loll,,

Senior Execut ve Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council
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Ballinderry
Carbury
Co Kildare

Monday, May 05, 2003

For the attention of the Senior Executive Officer, Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council

Planning Section

St Mary’s

Naas

Co. Kildare

Dear Sir

Further to your letter dated April 29th 2003, we are writing to you with further
information regarding to our original letter of objection agajfist GOODE CONCRETE’s
planning application for permission to open a new rry on 7.8 hectares of lands
adjacent to their original site (ref: 02/1475). & fé\*

& N

ms with this company at their existing

As you may be aware, we have had serious
site regarding, working outside existing g conditions and noise/dust etc. In this
and indeed every regard, we have fou attitude of everyone and anyone connected
with Goode Concrete Management/QW@‘rsh:p to be dismissive, arrogant and of a totally
bullying nature when it came to a?lggksoncem or complaints that we the local residents
have conveyed to them. fo

Indeed we were forced to fﬁ:\e legal action against the company in regard to noise
pollution and lorries working outside normal hours, to even obtain a nights sleep. The
fact that the Company denied all knowledge of the events and compiled a full defence
regarding this matter, (until they agreed a compromise in court at the very last minute)
proves their arrogance.

The fact that it was left to ordinary people to confront these issues, and the fact that
Kildare County Council let us down in policing the existing planning conditions; it is to
our dismay that the burden of proof regarding noise pollution/works outside permitted
working hours was put on us the residents rather than the named company, Goode
Concrete at Ballinderry, Carbury. This leads us to believe that if given permission for a
new site (which is over three times the size of the original plant) then Goode Concrete
will once more flaunt and abuse all conditions set down.

KCC Letter 05 May 03 1
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The interest Goode Concrete has in expanding in this area, in the residents belief, is not
solely to create employment, nor to supply materials to the building industry, or any other
reason that they may state in their application apart from financial gain and nothing else.
To this extent we believe all other issues will suffer.

We believe that Goode Concrete has broken all planning conditions set down at the
existing site. We believe they are dredging below the water level and quarrying in land
outside the boundary that they were originally given planning permission for.

o What is Kildare County Council’s position on this?
Who polices these conditions?
Who will police a new site if permission is granted?
What comeback will the local residents have if permission is granted?
Will we be forced by the councils inaction to take action ourselves yet again if
Kildare County Council fail in their obligations to investigate this objection?

These are serious and real concerns and questions that need to be addressed. We
sincerely hope that these questions and concerns will be taken seriously in deciding on
this issue by Kildare County Council. &

N

The word of Goode Concrete means absolutely nothin @dﬁs, (We have the experience).
The fact that certain planning conditions will (if gﬁé@@ ion is granted) be agreed upon by
Kildare County Council and Goode Concrete gﬁ&&‘o us, the Residents, in our experience
not be worth the paper it is written on. Q&%@
S
In the planning report made out on bghgf{df Goode Concrete by Declan Brassil & Co., in
No. 6, Item 6, Fig 2.3., Declan Brassi States that “the existing industrial operations are
not dominant sources of noise and \@910! generate significant noise levels in the area”
\O

No.3, Item 3 he states that th%cé%\lculated “cumulative HGV movement per hour consists
of 12 movements per hour”” Where do these figures come from? Maybe Mr Brassil
should come and stay in one of the houses locally between 06.30 - 8.00 each morning,

maybe then he could revise his figures up to the truth.

If the existing industrial operations were not “dominant sources of noise levels in the )
area”, why did seven local families find themselves compelled to initiate court
proceedings under the Environmental Protection Agency Act, 1992. Re: NOISE
POLLUTION.

This report only further strengthens our belief that Goode Concrete SHOULD NOT be
given planning permission.

We trust our concerns will be treated sincerely and investigated thoroughly.

Yours faithfully ’m&m co
p’ann. Ourngij
5%%&‘/{ /%@'v. oA 19 Devartment
~ 9 MAY 2239
KCC Letter 05 May 03 2
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Enc:  Copy of letter of complaint dated 18™ July 2002
Photos of Goode lorries working at all hours
Copy of letter of agreement between Ballinderry residents and Goode Concrete
signed at Edenderry Courthouse 7" March 2003

KCC Letter 05 May 03 3
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_Local Goyernment (Planning & Davelopment) Acts . Combhairle

T T ——

\Lo Plan Generated Letter: Objector Acknowledgement '

cal Government (Planning & Development} Acts Combhairle
County Counpll of the County of Kildare Chond ae

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 11/08/2002
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

<
Bernard Leonard 4
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

&5
Fe: Planning Reference 02/1475 59
Goode Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gﬁ&gﬁl over an area of 7.8 hectares,
asgociated washing and socreening plant, new access Saccesa road, shipping office, site
office, weighbridge, wheelwash, surface water se nt lagoon, staff facillities etec at

Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare 3 \§d$$
N
O &
. 5 &
Dear Sir/Madam é§9c§
o8 N\,
O

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your abjgb n in relation to the above planning application
and to inform you that same has been noteqcon file.

\.

This application is at present under<§bn51deratlon and you will be notified of the Council's
decision in due course.

Please quote the above reference number in any further correspondence on this application.

Receipt number PLG1/0/5331 is attached in respect of fee paid.
Pleasa retain this acknowledgement as it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the evaent that

you might appeal the decision of this Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submisaicn
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

County Secratary
Kildare County Couneil



ra
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/. Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Combhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

. Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 14/05/2003
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

John McCabe
Ballinderry Carbury
Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475

Gooda Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares,
asgociated washing and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping offica, site
office, waighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilitias atc at
Ballindarry Carbury Co. Kildare
& )

Dear Sir/Madam %§§
&
. o N . o
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection in relad&ep to the above planning applicaticn
and to inform you that same has been noted on file. S é;
SO
This application is at present under considerat§§hé§nd you will be notified of the Council’'s
decision in due course. QIS
O
DEN
- 0
The submission is in accordance with the ¢Pnfdpriate provisions of the Planning and Development
Regulations, 2001 and will be taken into unt by the planning authority in 1ts determination
of the planning application. O
égp .
Please guote the above reference nuﬁﬁ%r in any further correspondence on this application.
Receipt number n/a is attached in respect of fee paid.
Pleasa retain this acknowledgement as it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the event that

you might appeal the decision of this Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submission
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

K. m}j

Senior Bxecytjfe Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council

L
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Ballinderry
Carbury
Co Kildare

Monday, May 05, 2003

For the attention of the Senior Executive Officer, Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council

Planning Section

St Mary’s

Naas

Co. Kildare

Dear Sir

Further to your letter dated April 29th 2003, we are wgiting to you with further

information regarding to our ongmal letter of objection agﬁ»%st GOODE CONCRETE’s )
planning application for permission to open a new \Qnany on 7.8 hectares of lands

adjacent to their original site (ref: 02/1475). 095’00\6
As you may be aware, we have had senous@*{?@@lems with this company at their existing
site regarding, working outside existin Q@mng conditions and noise/dust etc. In this
and indeed every regard, we have fo the attitude of everyone and anyone connected
with Goode Concrete Managemen@&gﬁership to be dismissive, arrogant and of a totally
bullying nature when it came to @\@Qconcem or complaints that we the local residents
have conveyed to them. f

Indeed we were forced to %ake legal action against the company in regard to noise
pollution and lorries working outside normal hours, to even obtain a nights sleep. The
fact that the Company denied all knowledge of the events and compiled a full defence
regarding this matter, (until they agreed a compromise in court at the very last minute)
proves their arrogance.

The fact that it was left to ordinary people to confront these issues, and the fact that )
Kildare County Council let us down in policing the existing planning conditions; it is to

our dismay that the burden of proof regarding noise pollution/works outside permitted

working hours was put on us the residents rather than the named company, Goode

Concrete at Ballinderry, Carbury. This leads us to believe that if given permission for a

new site (which is over three times the size of the original plant) then Goode Concrete

will once more flaunt and abuse all conditions set down.

Kudcue County Coungij
Flanning Department

-9 MAY 2003

KCC Letter 05 May 03 1
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The interest Goode Concrete has in expanding in this area, in the residents belief, is not
solely to create employment, nor to supply materials to the building industry, or any other
reason that they may state in their application apart from financial gain and nothing else.
To this extent we believe all other issues will suffer.

We believe that Goode Concrete has broken all planning conditions set down at the
existing site. We believe they are dredging below the water level and quarrying in land
outside the boundary that they were originally given planning permission for.

e What is Kildare County Councii’s position on this?
Who polices these conditions?
Who will police a new site if permission is granted?
What comeback will the local residents have if permission is granted?
Will we be forced by the councils inaction to take action ourselves yet again if
Kildare County Council fail in their obligations to investigate this objection?

These are serious and real concerns and questions that need to be addressed. We
sincerely hope that these questions and concerns will be taken seriously in deciding on
this issue by Kildare County Council. & }
&

The word of Goode Concrete means absolutely no@nqg\i%\ us. (We have the experience).
The fact that certain planning conditions will (if eﬁ?@n sion is granted) be agreed upon by
Kildare County Council and Goode Concrete o us, the Residents, in our experience

Sy 5 NN
not be worth the paper it is written on. o‘\%\*&

QRS
In the planning report made out on be\@%ﬁ' Goode Concrete by Declan Brassil & Co., in
No. 6, Item 6, Fig 2.3., Declan Braghi ‘States that “the existing industrial operations are
not dominant sources of noise and éibo not generate significant noise levels in the area™
X

No.3, Item 3 he states that theScalculated “‘cumulative HGV movement per hour consists
of 12 movements per hour”. Where do these figures come from? Maybe Mr Brassil
should come and stay in one of the houses locally between 06.30 - 8.00 each morning,
maybe then he could revise his figures up to the truth.

If the existing industrial operations were not “dominant sources of noise levels in the

area”, why did seven local families find themselves compelled to initiate court )
proceedings under the Environmental Protection Agency Act, 1992. Re: NOISE
POLLUTION.

This report only further strengthens our belief that Goode Concrete SHOULD NOT be
given planning permission.

We trust our concerns will be treated sincerely and investigated thoroughly.

M&”ﬂ(é?{x. L) psSce hic fhbe

Yours faithfull

KCC Letter 05 May 03 2
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Enc: Copy of letter of complaint dated 18™ July 2002
Photos of Goode lorries working at all hours

Copy of letter of agreement between Ballinderry residents and Goode Concrete

signed at Edenderry Courthouse 7" March 2003

KCC Letter 05 May 03 3
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~ [-Plan Generated Letter: Objector Acknowledgement Page 1 of |
Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts ~ Combhairle i

*anty Council of the County of Kildare Chondae
Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 09/09/2002
Pl. Ref: 02/1475 .

John McCabe <:::—

Ballinderry /,f’//

Carbury
Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475 ‘
Goode Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares, 1
associated washing and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, site )
office, weighbridge, whealwash, surface water settlement lagoon, gtaff facllities ete at
Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare <¢&

&
. &
Dear Sir/Madam Yﬁ'é§
&
\O

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your object%ségg§ relation to the above planning application
and to inform you that same has been noted e.

2

This application is at present under qﬁﬁﬁgﬂeration and you will be notified of the Council's
decision in due course. BN

s\ ‘\Q

SS

Q » .

Please guote the above reference qyﬁ%er in any further correspondence on this application.
3

Receipt number PLG1/0/5310 ig}gttached in respect of fee paid.

Please retain this acknowledgement as it will be regquired by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the decision of this Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submigsion
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully _]

County Secretary
Kildare County Council

sy DD/ cOMPag3000/L APLANNING/LETTERS/OBJACK/W0.4030425052212958602(.. 09/09/2002
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PLANNING CASH OFFICE
Kildare County Council

St Mary's

Naas

Co Kildare

06-08-2002 14:38.04

Receipt No. : PLG1/0/5310

JOHN MCCABE

021475

PLANNING OBJECTION FEES

Total 20.00 EUR
15.75 IEP

Tendered:
Cheque 20.00

Issued By : Anita Cox Planning Cash Office
From: Planning Lodgement Area
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J—" Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts
County Council of the County of Kildare

Comhairle
Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 14/05/2003
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

Linda McCabe
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475

Gooda Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectaras,
associated washing and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, site
office, weighbridge, wheaelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilitias atc at
Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare .
&
&

Dear Sir/Madam *éy

Y

SHF

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection in rqgﬁ n to the above planning application

and to inform you that same has been noted on flleé¢§<$
.d>é§

This application is at present under consider%gﬁo and you will be notified of the Council's
decision in due course. RO

\\Q‘\&\

O &
The submission is in accordance with the opriate provisions of the Planning and Development
Regulations, 2001 and will be taken intoé;ccount by the planning authority in its determination
of the planning application. 45&

&
O

Please quote the above reference number in any further correspondence on this application.

Receipt number n/a is attached in respect of fee paid,

Please retain this acknowledgement as it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in tha event that
you might appeal the decision of this Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submission
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council
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Ballinderry
Carbury
Co Kildare

Monday, May 05, 2003

For the attention of the Senior Executive Officer, Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council

Planning Section
St Mary’s

Naas

Co. Kildare

Dear Sir

Further to your letter dated April 29th 2003, we are \gjting to you with further
information regarding to our original letter of objection against GOODE CONCRETE’s
planning application for permission to open a new Qarry on 7.8 hectares of lands
adjacent to their original site (ref: 02/1475). 0&;\&@

As you may be aware, we have had serious o ems with this company at their existing
site regarding, working outside existing ning conditions and noise/dust etc. In this
and indeed every regard, we have fougﬂiﬂ?e attitude of everyone and anyone connected
with Goode Concrete Managementé@ﬁﬁrship to be dismissive, arrogant and of a totally
bullying nature when it came to aqy)@t:oncern or complaints that we the local residents
have conveyed to them. &
o°o¢\

Indeed we were forced to take legal action against the company in regard to noise
pollution and lorries working outside normal hours, to even obtain a nights sleep. The
fact that the Company denied all knowledge of the events and compiled a full defence
regarding this matter, (until they agreed a compromise in court at the very last minute)
proves their arrogance. )

The fact that it was left to ordinary people to confront these issues, and the fact that
Kildare County Council let us down in policing the existing planning conditions; it is to
our dismay that the burden of proof regarding noise pollution/works outside permitted
working hours was put on us the residents rather than the named company, Goode
Concrete at Ballinderry, Carbury. This leads us to believe that if given permission for a
new site (which is over three times the size of the original plant) then Goode Concrete
will once more flaunt and abuse all conditions set down.

Kildare Guutity wouie..
Planninn Pongrir -ant
..g ) AN Ry

Vel fidg
KCC Letter 05 May 03 1

RETFiv™n

EPA Export 01-11-2019:03:53:25



EPA Export 01-11-2019:03:53:25



The interest Goode Concrete has in expanding in this area, in the residents belief, is not
solely to create employment, nor to supply materials to the building industry, or any other
reason that they may state in their application apart from financial gain and nothing else.
To this extent we believe all other issues will suffer.

We believe that Goode Concrete has broken all planning conditions set down at the
existing site. We believe they are dredging below the water level and quarrying in land
outside the boundary that they were originaliy given planning permission for.

» What is Kildare County Council’s position on this?
Who polices these conditions?
Who will police a new site if permission is granted?
What comeback will the local residents have if permission is granted?
Will we be forced by the councils inaction to take action ourseives yet again if
Kildare County Council fail in their obligations to investigate this objection?

These are serious and real concerns and questions that need to be addressed. We
sincerely hope that these questions and concerns will be taken seriously in deciding on )
this issue by Kildare County Council. &
&
\(\
The word of Goode Concrete means absolutely not infzg\ﬁ\) us. (We have the experience).
The fact that certain planning conditions will (if sion is granted) be agreed upon by
Kildare County Council and Goode Concrete \S‘to us, the Residents, in our experience
not be worth the paper it is written on. QQ°\§~}
N
In the planning report made out on bet Qﬁ'(}oode Concrete by Declan Brassil & Co., in
No. 6, Item 6, Fig 2.3., Declan Brashi States that “fhe existing industrial operations are

not dominant sources of noise and od@ ot generate significant noise levels in the area”
X

No.3, Item 3 he states that theScalculated “cumulative HGV movement per hour consists
of 12 movements per hour”. Where do these figures come from? Maybe Mr Brassil
should come and stay in one of the houses locally between 06.30 - 8.00 each morning,
maybe then he could revise his figures up to the truth.

If the existing industrial operations were not “dominant sources of noise levels in the )
area”, why did seven local families find themselves compelled to initiate court

proceedings under the Environmental Protection Agency Act, 1992. Re: NOISE
POLLUTION.

This report only further strengthens our belief that Goode Concrete SHOULD NOT be
given planning permission.

We trust our concerns will be treated sincerely and investigated thoroughly.

Yourg fathfully
W[ ﬁ/ dﬂ / Lua” Kildere Couny Coure
. [’l . Planrnina Dﬁf‘ﬁr*mem

|

- } [a} i
g i {i{"‘,{ 2:‘ [
KCC Letier 05 May 03 ) i

BRECriv—n
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Enc: Copy of letter of complaint dated 18" July 2002
Photos of Goode lorries working at all hours

Copy of letter of agreement between Ballinderry residents and Goode Concrete

signed at Edenderry Courthouse 7' March 2003
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I-Plan Generated Letter: Objector Acknowledgement Page 1 of 1
* . Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Combhairle :
> County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 09/09/2002
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

Linda Mc Cabe
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475

Goode Conorate Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel over an arez of 7.8 hectares.
associated washing and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, site
office, weighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilitias atc at }
Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare &
NS

. &
Dear Sir/Madam &
SES
. SR W'Y ,
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection 1né§gg$¥lon to the above planning applicaticn
and to inform you that same has heen noted on Eil§1~&
ST

e
This application is at present under considgggq§bn and you will be notified of the Council's
decision in due course. d§

.(\\(‘\\
A\
R
Please quote the above reference numbeg'§ﬁ5any further correspondence on this application.
6\0
N

Receipt number PLG1/0/5312 is attacqﬁa in respect of fee paid.
Please ratain this acknowledgamenggis it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the decislon of 8 Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submission
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully
AL e tngl

County Secretary
Kildare County Council

§ o ]

NG

P;(. = -..:.:L.f'ny = Ui i
c:f':f?-'-".'r} DP"."",}D'_‘ ?}-_”.}:l

Ligh

-

-G lar .
g,__.‘_f;;.?
ey

http://compaq3000/LAPLANNING/LETTERS/OBJ ACK/W0.2927803318981115020.... 09/09/2002
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) _ I-Plan Generated Letter: Objector Acknowledgement Page 1 of |
Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Combhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

N Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date; 09/09/2002
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

Linda Mc Cabe /E;: (:

Ballinderry '
Carbury
Co Kildare

1
Re: Planning Reference 02/1475 ;)

Goode Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares,
agsociated washing and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, site
cffice, weighbridge, wheelwagh, surface water ﬂattlggent lagoon, staff facilities etc at
Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare é;b

&

§)
Dear Sir/Madam éﬁ'é§
oﬁ’}@
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your obj é%ébn in relation to the above planning application
and to inform you that same has been no&ﬁﬁkﬂh file.
N

This application is at present undg£g5§hsideration and you will be notified of the Council's

decision in due course. Q6Q§§b
R
Please quote the above referengé‘number in any further correspondence on this application. _)
. Q L)
Receipt number PLG1/015312CE§ attached in respect of fee paid.
Please retain this acknowledgement as it will be reguired by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the decision of this Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submissios ‘\
te this Planning Authority.
LT |
S

Yours faithfully

=t

County Secretary
Kildare County Council

http://compaq3000/LAPLANNING/LETTERS/OBJACK/W0.292780331898 11 15020001 000/30/2002 26
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M

PLANNING CASH OFFICE
Kildare County Counet

St Mary's

Naas

Co Kildare

06-09-2002 14:41:14

Receipt Np, - PLG1/0/5312
LT REPRINT wsune

LINDA Mccape
02/1475

PLANNING OBJECTION FEES 20.00

Total 20.00 EUR
15.75 IEP

Tendereq:
Cheque 20.00

Issued By : Anita Cox Planning Cash Office
From: Plannlng_].odgement Area
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/ .
./ Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Combhairie
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 14/05/2003
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

Carmel Killeen
Ballinderry
Carbury

Re: Planning Refaerance 02/1475

Gooda Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares,

associated washing and secreening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, sita
office, weighbridge, whealwash, surfaca water settlement lagoon, staff facilitias etc at

Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare

&5 )
Dear Sir/Madam 59
N S
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection in reé#f&gﬁ to the above planning application
and to inform you that same has been noted on file. &
QN
S
A
This application is at present under considerat§§ﬁ§knd you will be notified of the Council's
decision in due course. S
RS
\\ ‘\§

. L O 7 . - .
The submission is in accordance with the gb priate provisions of the Planning and Development

Regulations, 2001 and will be taken into atCount by the planning authority in its determination
of the planning application. é§§3
&

O
Please guote the above reference nuéger in any further correspondence on this application.

Receipt number n/a is attached in respect of fee paid.

Please retain this acknowladgement as it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the avent that
you might appeal the decisicn of this Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submission
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully }

wsoll,

Senior Executive Ogéicer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council
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Ballinderry
Carbury
Co Kildare

Monday, May 03, 2003

For the attention of the Senior Executive Officer, Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council

Planning Section

St Mary’s

Naas

Co. Kildare

Dear Sir

Further to your letter dated April 29th 2003, we are »g‘atmg to you with further )
information regarding to our ongmal letter of objection anmst GOODE CONCRETE’s

planning application for permission to open a ngw @Jan'y on 7.8 hectares of lands

adjacent to their original site (ref: 02/1475). éé) \o«

As you may be aware, we have had senou @Iﬁems with this company at their existing
site regarding, working outside existin \Eﬁgﬁmng conditions and noise/dust etc. In this
and indeed every regard, we have fmg%? attitude of everyone and anyone connected
with Goode Concrete Managemenw@ rship to be dismissive, arrogant and of a totally
bullying nature when it came to a\rt? concern or complaints that we the local residents
have conveyed to them. f
A

Indeed we were forced to take legal action against the company in regard to noise
pollution and lorries working outside normal hours, to even obtain a nights sleep. The
fact that the Company denied all knowledge of the events and compiled a full defence
regarding this matter, (until they agreed a compromise in court at the very last minute)
proves their arrogance.

The fact that it was left to ordinary people to confront these issues, and the fact that
Kildare County Council let us down in policing the existing planning conditions; it is to
our dismay that the burden of proof regarding noise pollution/works outside permitted
working hours was put on us the residents rather than the named company, Goode
Concrete at Ballinderry, Carbury. This leads us to believe that if given permission for a
new site (which is over three times the size of the original plant) then Goode Concrete
will once more flaunt and abuse all conditions set down.
W{E; l-lt i rrs

Planning Denq

- vl

rient

=9 MAY 7533

KCC Letter 05 May 03 1 ] | =3 N -

T
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The interest Goode Concrete has in expanding in this area, in the residents belief, is not
solely to create employment, nor to supply materials to the building industry, or any other
reason that they may state in their application apart from financial gain and nothing else.
To this extent we believe all other issues will suffer.

We believe that Goode Concrete has broken all planning conditions set down at the
existing site. We believe they are dredging below the water level and quarrying in land
outside the boundary that they were originally given planning permission for.

» What is Kildare County Council’s position on this?
Who polices these conditions?
Who will police a new site if permission is granted?
What comeback will the local residents have if permission is granted?
Will we be forced by the councils inaction to take action ourselves yet again if
Kildare County Council fail in their obligations to investigate this objection?

These are serious and real concerns and questions that need to be addressed. We
sincerely hope that these questions and concerns will be taken seriously in deciding on

this issue by Kildare County Council. d\\)@ )
N
The word of Goode Concrete means absolutely noghi fo us. (We have the experience).

The fact that certain planning conditions will (if persission is granted) be agreed upon by
Kildare County Council and Goode Concreteo&ﬁr to us, the Residents, in our experience
not be worth the paper it is written on. 0«\%\\&

& &
In the planning report made out on bgh%f‘%f Goode Concrete by Declan Brassil & Co., in

No. 6, Item 6, Fig 2.3., Declan Br&s?g@ﬁstates that “the existing industrial operations are
not dominant sources of noise amz@fé not generate significant noise levels in the area”

No.3, Item 3 he states that th@ocalculated “cumulative HGV movement per hour consists
of 12 movements per hour”. Where do these figures come from? Maybe Mr Brassil
should come and stay in one of the houses locally between 06.30 - 8.00 each moming,
maybe then he could revise his figures up to the truth.

If the existing industrial operations were not “dominant sources of noise levels in the

area”, why did seven local families find themselves compelled to initiate court )
proceedings under the Environmenta! Protection Agency Act, 1992. Re: NOISE

POLLUTION.

This report only further strengthens our belief that Goode Concrete SHOULD NOT be
given planning permission.

We trust our concerns will be treated sincerely and investigated thoroughly.

Yours faithfully

%Jjé “ /ga/{\.wh@( > ,-"""‘."'*“-

© Cour,
Plann"na De';;y C ‘L""':"".'.f
- Ment
KCC Letter 05 May 03 2 3 MAY 0
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Enc: Copy of letter of complaint dated 18™ July 2002
Photos of Goode lorries working at all hours

Copy of letter of agreement between Ballinderry residents and Goode Concrete

signed at Edenderry Courthouse 7" March 2003

KCC Letter 05 May 03 3
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. County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

I-Plan Generated Letter: Objector Acknowledgement Page 1 of 1

ocal Government (Planning & Development) Acts Combhairle

Chill Dara

Planning Section

St. Mary’s, Naas.

Phone (045) 873829
s Fax (045) 873846

bate: 11/09/2002
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

C_

John & Carmel Killeen

Balremet f;;
Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Refereunce 02/1475 <¢&' !

Goode Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand an4§§raval over an area of 7.8 hectares,
aggociated washing and screening plant, new accessOand access road, shipping office, site

office, weighbridge, wheelwash, surface wat?§§§ lement lagoon, staff facilities eatoc at

Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildara é? <O
G
SO
Cear Sir/Madam N &
W© @

&
N ,
I wish to acknowledge receipt of you;ﬁggjéction in relation to the above planning application
and to inform you that same has be \Q ed on file.

Q

Cp
This application is at present UQﬁir consideration and you will be notified of the Council's

decision in due course.
N
O

Please guote the above reference number in any further correspondence on this application.

Receipt number PLG1/0/5329 is attached in respect of fee paid.

Please retain this acknowledgement as it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the decision of this Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submisgion
to this Planning Authority.

B

Yours faithfully

County Secretary
Kildare County Council
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PLANNING msn;‘fﬁs;%e
Kildare County Colin

St Mary's

Naas

Co Kildare

/
Receipt Ng~; LG1/0/5320 |
il REPRE\INTQ"\-
CARMEL KILLEEN
0211475

PLANNING OBJECTION FEES 20.00

Total 20.00 BUR
15.75 IEP

Tendered:
Cash 20.00

issued By : Anjta Cox Planning Caep Office
From: Planning Lodgement Areg
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Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts  Combhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

L P

L

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 12/05/2003
PlL. Ref: 02/1475 4&
e

David Miller
Kilecanderick House
Moyvalley

CO Kildare

Fe: Planning Refarence 02/1475

Goode Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.B hectares,

associated washing and screening plant, new access and accaess road, shipping office, site
office, weighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilities etc at

Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare <¢&

&\é

Dear Sir/Madam
&\\ @
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection lncgééﬁtlon to the above planning application
and to inform you that same has been noted on f1l§

Py

0
This application is at present under consi SS%E§SH and you will be notified of the Council's
decision in due course.

& $°’
The submission is in accordance with th dapproprlate provisions of the Planning and Development
Fegulations, 2001 and will be taken i account by the planning authority in its determination
of the planning application. &
OO

Please quote the above reference number in any further correspondence on this application.

Receipt number n/a is attached in respect of fee paid.

Please retain this acknowledgement as it will bae required by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the dacision of this Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submission
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

K. Kally

Senior Execﬁ@ive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council
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K Rsandrich oute

HMogoalty
Go. Hdaro

TRy
KiLDARE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Planning Department, PLANNING SECTION
Kildare County Council, RECEIVED

Naas,

Co. Kildare. - 8 MAY 2003

Date: 6™ May 2003

Re: Application by Goode Concrete Limited for Planning Permission for the Extraction of Sand
and Gravel, Processing and Washing Plant, Access Road and Associated Development works at
Ballinderry, Carbury, County Kildare. )

&
Dear Sirs, §é
N
We refer to the above matter and to your recent letter in kyyou informed us of amendments made
by the Applicant to the above planning application. W% \g@mspected the planning file and we wish
to respond to the various matters appearing on that g@\@
XS é\
> 8
We repeat our objections to this proposed dev nt in its entirety, including the proposed
modifications thereto, for the reasons alreagg\‘i ut in our original Notice of Objection, which is on
N

your file.
&S

N
We also wish to take issue with some gﬁﬂm responses made by the Applicant to our original
objection. oy

The Applicant claims that we are not involved in the breeding of horses and ponies. This is incorrect

and untrue. In support of this allegation the Applicant has furnished a list of registered studs in

Ireland. However, this discloses a fundamental misunderstanding of the horse industry. Registered

studs are generally stud farms at which stallions registered with the Irish Horse Board are standing. J
However, persons not involved in the horse racing industry would not normally have any occasion to

register with the IHB. The vast majority of breeders of ponies and sports horses are not registered.

We are involved in breeding ponies. This is a highly specialised activity. There are many different
pony activities, including show jumping, eventing, dressage, working hunter and show ponies. Within
these categories there are different grades and sizes of ponies, to meet the requirements of children of
different ages and abilities. High quality Irish ponies are in demand throughout the UK, Europe and
the USA. They have a valuable export market.

The successful breeding of such ponies requires a suitable environment. Mares and foals are easily
injured by noise and pollution. A recent example of such problems was the controversy in County
Tipperary, where planning permission was granted for an animal waste incinerator. This caused
substantial objections from the horse breeding industry in the county, with many major breeders
threatening to move their operations abroad. While we cannot hope to have the same impact with our
objection, nonetheless the same criteria apply. The noise and pollution from the proposed quarry
development, which will come within 50 meters of our lands, is totally unacceptable. It will certainly
prevent the continued use of our land for pony breeding and will severely damage our livelihood and
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also our reputation within the industry.

We repeat that the effect of granting planning permission for this quarry will be to deprive us of our
lawful use and enjoyment of our land. We will be subject to noise, pollution and continuing nuisance.
This will be a serious breach of our Constitutional rights to quiet enjoyment of our property. We shall,
therefore, be forced to take all means possible to vindicate our legitimate and Constitutional rights and
will pursue this matter through the courts if necessary.

A further ground of objection arises from the revised proposal for a new public road through the
proposed quarry. This new road would appear to bypass out property leaving us in a cul-de-sac. If this
is the case, it will deprive us of the normal access and use of such road in both directions.

The creation of such a cul-de-sac will inevitably lead to its use as a halting site for caravans or for the
dumping of rubbish. It will also leave our property more vulnerable to trespass and break-ins. It will
certainly make it impossible for us to keep valuable ponies on the lands.

Our inspection of the planning file did not disclose the existence of an Environmental Impact

Statement, which is required for such an extensive development. 1f any such E1S has been prepared

without regard to the damage to our property, which is the nearest adjoining property, then such

statement is seriously defective and we must insist that a proper EIS be prepared and considered in

advance of any determination of this application. )

In conclusion, this entire development, including the proposed modifigition now submitted by the
Applicant, will severely damage our property and our livelihood. l ill have a devastating impact on
the local environment. We will suffer a severe loss of i incomg 4% diminution in the value of our
property, while at the same time the Applicant will emoy;ggcé% antial increase in the value of his
lands. This is neither just nor equitable.

Q"\Qé*}\\
We call on the Planning Authority to address ourﬁf\é@c\ular concerns and objections, as contained in
the original Notice of Objection and in this let to refuse planning permission for this proposed
development. Q\o)
S
\6\

Yours sincerely, &

§

O
David Miller Margaret Miller )

DG Mogad Wlle —
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Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Comhaiﬂ
‘County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

B Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
. Phone (045) 873829
Date: 29/04/2003 Fax (045) 873846

Pl Ref.: 02/1475

SRECISTERED PUST—

David & Margaret Miller
Kilcandrick House
Moyvalley

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Refarenca 02/1475
Gooda Concrete Ltd -

For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares, associatad washing ')
and screening plant, new accass and access road, shipping offica, sita office,
waighbridge, wheelwash, surface watar sattlement lagoon, staff facj#/itias ate

S

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare &
&

O
Dear Sir/Madam Q@’ré\
S &
25

I wish to advise that significant further informatio Q@s received by this Planning Authority
in relation to the above application on 24/04/2003.Q further information received from the
applicant is available for inspection or purchasgogté he offices of Kildarg County Council's
Planning Department, during office hours. > &

-

Any submissions/observations in relation tQé: & information received should be made to the i
Planning Authority, in writing, within a per®®d of ten days from the date of this letter. Ho
fee will be required where any additional éubmission/obersvation is accompanied by a copy of
this Planning Authority's acknowledgeme%'\\of your initial submission/observation.

S

Yours.faithfully

Senior Executive C¥ficer Planning & Public Safety )
Kildare County Council

| i

[ Ml S C l.lilt' Cﬂm c
i 0 i '," |1 ‘é
FL}QH.’ i '< IJI DA.R {14
i 3 o
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PLANNING CASH OFFICE 095,0 &

Kildare County Council

St Mary's

Naas ) OQQé\\
i \N

Co Kildare é;\ @Q

K
06-09-2002 09:33:37 " 0\)’\\
QIR
Receipt No. PLG1IO{§3 8
)
DAVID & MAR@&RET MILLER

S

02/1475

PLANNING OBJECTION FEES 20.00

Total 20.00 EUR
15.75 IEP

Tendered:
Cash 20.00

Issued By : Anita Cox Planning Cash Office
From: Planning Lodgement Area
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Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts  Combhairle

County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae
" Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 13/05/2003
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

Gerry Julie Walsh
Ballinderry
Carhury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Raeferance 02/1475
Goode Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel ovaer an area of 7.8 hectares,

associated washing and screening plant, new accaess and access road, shipping office, site 1
office, weighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilities etc at
Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare <¢p !
&
O
Dear Sir/Madam ) *O
S
S0
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection in %pion to the above planning application
and to inform you that same has been noted on filq39 $§
s
)
This application is at present under conside \1§ﬁ and you will be notified of the Council's
decision in due course. R\ O
NN
Qo\ A&\q

The submission is in accordance with the aésropriate provisions of the Planning and Development
Regulations, 2001 and will be taken intqaaccount by the planning authority in its determination
of the planning application.

&

Please quote the above reference number in any further correspondence on this application.

Receipt number n/a is attached in respect of fee paid.

Please retain this acknowledgement as it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the decision of this Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submission 2
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

K bl

Senior Exenutive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council
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Ballinderry

Carbury

Co Kildare
Monday, May 05, 2003
For the attention of the Senior Executive Officer, Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council
Planning Section
St Mary’s
Naas
Co. Kildare
Dear Sir
Further to your letter dated April 29th 2003, we are writing to you with further )
information regarding to our original letter of objection ag%st GOODE CONCRETE’s
planning application for permission i0 open a new Quarry on 7.8 hectares of lands
adjacent to their original site (ref: 02/1475). oo\*é@

A
O~

As you may be aware, we have had serious Slems with this company at their existing
site regarding, working outside existing; ing conditions and noise/dust etc. In this
and indeed every regard, we have fquﬁiﬁe attitude of everyone and anyone connected
with Goode Concrete Managemen;(/ rship to be dismissive, arrogant and of a totally
bullying nature when it came to a\r@g:‘Q concern or complaints that we the local residents
have conveyed to them. fo

§

Indeed we were forced to i’zoike legal action against the company in regard to noise
pollution and lorries working outside normal hours, to even obtain a nights sleep. The
fact that the Company denied all knowledge of the events and compiled a full defence
regarding this matter, (until they agreed a compromise in court at the very last minute)
proves their arrogance.

The fact that it was left to ordinary people to confront these issues, and the fact that
Kildare County Council let us down in policing the existing planning conditions; it is to
our dismay that the burden of proof regarding noise pollution/works outside permitted
working hours was put on us the residents rather than the named company, Goode
Concrete at Ballinderry, Carbury. This leads us to believe that if given permission for a
new site (which is over three times the size of the original plant) then Goode Concrete
will once more flaunt and abuse all conditions set down.

Kﬂd&;-é e
P’Enn;,,ﬂ‘;;"‘i SNl
: ena,.tme,n rlr
=3 MY oo, '

KCC Letter 05 May 03 1
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The interest Goode Concrete has in expanding in this area, in the residents belief, is not
solely to create employment, nor to supply materials to the building industry, or any other
reason that they may state in their application apart from financial gain and nothing else.
To this extent we believe all other issues wil! suffer.

We believe that Goode Concrete has broken all planning conditions set down at the
existing site. We believe they are dredging below the water level and quarrying in land
outside the boundary that they were originally given planning permission for.

o What is Kildare County Council’s position on this?
Who polices these conditions?
Who will police a new site if permission is granted?
What comeback will the local residents have if permission is granted?
Will we be forced by the councils inaction to take action ourselves yet again if
Kildare County Council fail in their obligations to investigate this objection?

These are serious and real concerns and questions that need to be addressed. We
sincerely hope that these questions and concerns will be taken seriously in deciding on )
this issue by Kildare County Council. &
&
The word of Goode Concrete means absolutely nothis ?g‘é@us. (We have the experience).
The fact that certain planning conditions will (if iSsion is granted) be agreed upon by
Kildare County Council and Goode Concrete &p\}l@b us, the Residents, in our experience
not be worth the paper it is written on. OQQ"\

S
In the planning report made out on behﬁ?{«?? Goode Concrete by Declan Brassil & Co., in
No. 6, Item 6, Fig 2.3., Declan Brassi fates that “the existing industrial operations are
not dominant sources af noise and g&onot generate significant noise levels in the area”
X

No.3, Item 3 he states that thescalculated “cumulative HGV movement per hour consists

of 12 mavements per hour”. Where do these figures come from? Maybe Mr Brassil

should come and stay in one of the houses locally between 06.30 - 8.00 each morning,

maybe then he could revise his figures up to the truth.

If the existing industrial operations were not “dominant sources of noise levels in the )
area”, why did seven local families find themselves compelied to initiate court

proceedings under the Environmental Protection Agency Act, 1992. Re: NOISE
POLLUTION.

This report only further strengthens our belief that Goode Concrete SHOULD NOT be
given planning permission.

We trust our concerns will be treated sincerely and investigated thoroughly.

KCC Letter 05 May 03 2
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Enc: Copy of letter of complaint dated 18™ July 2002
Photos of Goode lorries working at all hours

Copy of letter of agreement between Ballinderry residents and Goode Concrete

signed at Edenderry Courthouse 7% March 2003

KCC Letter 03 May 03 3
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I-Pywn Generated Letter: Objector Acknowledgement Page 1 of 1
“ocal Government (Planning & Development) Acts  Combhairle
“County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

*

Date: 09/09/2002
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

sulie & Jerry Walshe
Rallinderry

Carbury

Co Kildare

Fe: Planning Reference 0271475

Gooda Concrete NWtd - For the extyaction of 2and and gravel ovar an area of 7.8 hertaraes,
agsociated washing and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, site

office, weighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilities etec at )
Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare &
NS
&
Dear Sir/Madam 3 %GP
&
S &'é\

. . . , . (SH . . .
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection 1nd§%£§tlon to the above planning application

and to inform you that same has been noted on fi%§3<$
O
O
This application is at present under considqgﬁg§g% and you will be notified of the Council's
J<zcisieon in due course. ~
S
o O
QIR
I'lease gquote the above reference number éﬁgany further correspondence on this application.
O

X
Receipt number PLG1/0/5311 is attacgéﬁ‘in respect of fee paid.
Flease retain this acknowledgamanﬁj&s it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the decision of thig Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submission
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

AL Tosket . ;

County Secretary
Kildare County Council

Kitge,

Plapai.
artiieg I,

‘}ﬁ (A D ﬁq&*lf..! "n
-..g ey, d
]
«,___‘_‘r .1:. oy .

%

http://compaq3000/LAPLANNING/LETTERS/OBJACK/W0.466763 1745069499302(... E09/09/2002
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Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Combhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

< Chill Dara
Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 12/05/2003
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

Alan Eleanor Cox
Ballinderry House
Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475

Goode Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hactares,
associated washing and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, site
office, waighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lag on, staff facilities etc at

Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare N
&0
Dear Sir/Madam gS‘éﬁ J
&
LS
I wish to acknowledge receipt of your objection inéfbéé%ion to the above planning applicatien
and to inferm you that same has been noted on fil@ldﬁ?
'6§\®§
RS
This application is at present under considgﬁé@ﬁ%n and you will be notified of the Council's
decision in due course. '<§é§
S
S
The submission is in accordance with the§appropriate provisions of the Planning and Development
Regulations, 200! and will be taken i account by the planning authority in its determination
of the planning application. Cﬁ}

Please quote the above reference number in any further correspondence on this application.

Receipt number n/a is attached in respect of fee paid.

Please retain this acknowledgement as it will be required by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the decision of this Planning Authority, or wish to make a further submission
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

K 2ell,

Senior Executi Officer Planning § Public Safety
Kildare County Council
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Alan & Eleanor Cox

Ballinderry House,
Carbury,
Co. Kildare.
CONFIDENTIAL
Mr. Kevin Kelly,
The Planning Section,
Kildare County Council,
St. Mary’s,
Naas,
Co. Kildare. 8 May 2003
é"?'ﬂ:-:“"?(“;“;’é'E}'@'w COUNCIL )
oo G SECTION
Re:  Planning Application Ref. N0.02/1475 og%o%@ RECENED
& : Y 2003
S - 9 MA

Dear Mr. Kelly, &\é\(@‘\

s

X

&

We refer to the above planning appl@@‘h\ﬁé&g. This concerns Goode Concrete’s application
to develop a gravel pit at Ballinde arbury,Co.Kildare .Further information has been
provided by Brassil Jarvis & Co.&&td. and we wish to make some observations on its
contents. &

Ballinderry Hse is a protected building and therefore no development is allowed to

damage its curtilage or its heritage value. The Environmental Impact Statement mentions

that the development will impose strongly on the views to the south i.e. Ballinderry Hse.

By this admission of the potential damage to the heritage value of Ballinderry Hse it only

proves that this development should not go ahead. Furthermore there is no assessment as

to how noise or dust may damage the house. )

The Irish Field Directory 2002 has been used to provide a list of all bloodstock
establishments in Ireland. This is not a comprehensive list as Studs, Trainers; Jockeys etc
must apply themselves if they wish to be included in the Directory. Many studs and
private breeders choose not to be included in the Direc:fo&;. This information ‘was
acquired by talking directly with staff of the Irish Field. We note that in nnktpbn has
been gathered about our bloodstock operation by driving arolind the rodds and talking to
employees of Goode Concrete. There are four horses permanently in front of Ballinderry
Hse.in a field that is fenced specifically for horses. They are clearly visible from the road.
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They include a close relation of a Cheltenham winner and another filly related to this
years Grand National favourite. Qur mares and younger stock we tend to keep at the back
of the house protected from the noise of the road. There is already a lot of heavy traffic in
the area. These horses are not visible from the road.

No assessment has been made on the impact that noise and dust will have on our caitle.
This report and the previous one are seriously flawed. They are badly researched. Brassil
& Jarvis seem to operate in a very underhand and unprofessional way. Their research and

information gathering is poor.

This report and proposed development should be rejected because of the negative impact
on Ballinderry Hse and its bloodstock breeding operations.

Yours Sincerely, é\\'& }
&
N
#59°
Alan and Eleanor Cox F&
S
y : e
T &
y &°
QO\\ ‘\\Q
i (,OQ
éé"‘é
S
)
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I-Plan Generated Letter: Objector Acknowledgement Page 1 of 1
Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Combhairle :
—&utnty Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

pate: 09/03/2002
Pl. Ref: 02/1475

Alan & Eleanor Cox
Ballinderry House
Carbury

Co Kildare

Fe: Planning Reference 02/1475

Gooda Concrete Ltd - For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.3 Lectaresd,
agssociated washing and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, site
office, weighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilities etc at
Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare <¢p

ol Sir/Mad \{\é }
ear Sir/Madam
N *

LN &

I wish to acknowledge receipt of your cbjection *§§%§~atxon to the above planning applicatien
and to inform you that same has been noted on ﬁ§%§§

) »
This application is at present under consi :§$10n and you will be notified of the Council's

decision in due course. <§
S
Please quote the ahove reference numbg;ﬁgn any further correspondence on this application.
O
N

Receipt number PLG1/0/5334 is at ed in respect of fee paid.

Please retain this acknawledgeméat as it will be raguired by An Bord Pleanala in the event that
you might appeal the dacision of this Planaing Authority, or wish to make a further submission
to this Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

F\. C.‘Tbuk2304:‘ )

County Secratary
Kildare County Council

Ltla;;:
;-

""‘)‘ L

i'} ch?’bm ‘-—-..__.L

hitp://compaq3000/LAPLANNING/LETTERS/OBJACK/W0.1796457582116817702(,. 09/09/2002
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LT3
S

X
PLANNING cagy OFFICE 0045\
Kildare County Counejt O
St Mary's

Naas

Co Kiidare

08-09-2002 14:42:36

Receipt Ng - PLG1IDJ’5334

ALAN ELEANOR coy
BALLINDERRY Hopse
CARBURY

02/1475 -

PLANNING OBUECTION FEES

20.00

Total 20.00 EuR
15.75 Igp

Tenderey:

Cheque 20.60

Issued By - A

Nita Cox Planning Cash Office
From: Plannin

g Lodgemem Areg
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Local Government (Planning & Development}Acts  Combhairle
County.Counsil of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 29/04/2003
Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGTSTERES—BOST

Alan & Eleanor Cox
Ballinderry House
Carbury

Co Kildare

Fe: Planning Reference 02/1475
Gooda Concrete Ltd -
Far the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares, associated washing

ana screening pldinc, .aeW acoess aad accas® Zaid, shoipping SSfice, site cffice,
weighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff Lacilities etc
at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare S )
&
3O
Dear Sir/Madam 0& \'é\
S
S
I wish to advise that significant further infor i was received by this Planning Authority
in relation to the above application on 24/04/ 7 The further information received from the
applicant is available for inspection or pur at the offices of Kildare County Council's
Planning DPepartment, during office hours. K0
OEY
s\ \Q

Any submissions/observations in relatiéﬁgﬁg the information received should be made to the
Planning Autherity, in writing, withing§)period of ten days from the date of this letter. Ho
fee will be required where any additjgRal submission/obersvation is accompanied by a copy of
this Planning Authority's acknowla%@gﬁent of your initial submission/observation.

CP

Yours faithfully

Senior Exaecutive Df, Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council
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{ ", Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Combhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

s Chill Dara

Planning Section

St. Mary's, Naas.

Phone (045) 873829
Date: 29/04/2003 Fax (045) 873846

Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST

Rosaleen & Patrick McCabe
Ballinderry

Carbury

Co Kildare

Fe: Planning Reference 02/1475
Gooda Concrate Ltd -

For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hactares, associated washing
and screening plant, new accaess and access road, shipping office, site office, )
waighbridge, wheelwash, surface water sattlement lagoon, staff facilities atc

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildara Q?ﬁ
@

Dear $Sir/Madam A é§
I wish to advise that significant further 1nformat %?6%5 received by this PFlanning Authority
in relation to the above application on 24/04/20 he further information received from the
applicant is available for inspection or purchqﬁe the offices of Kildare County Council's
Planning Department, during office hours. d9~$

QQ O

NS
Any submissions/observations in relatio (i Q@%e information received should be made to the
Planning Authority, in writing, within a Q}md of ten days from the date of this letter. No
fee will be required where any addition, submission/chersvation is accompanied by a copy of
this Planning Authority's acknowledgzgpnt of your initial submission/observation.

&
. @)
Yours faithfully

e e—
Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council )

N

‘CGR_BD
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Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts  Combhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section

St. Mary’s, Naas.

Phone (045) 873829
Date: 29/04/2003 Fax (045) 873846

Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST

Neil Mc Monagle
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

Fe: Planning Reference 02/1475
Goode Concrete Ltd -
For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares, associated washlng

and screening plant, naw access and access road, shipping office, site offica, )
waighbridge, wheelwash, surface watar settlement lagoon, staff facilitiaes etc
at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare <¢&
V\\é
Pear Sir/Madam
o‘@ @

I wish to advise that significant further 1nforma5§é§ as recelved by this Planning Authority
in relation to the above application on 24/04/20 e further information received from the
applicant is available for inspection or purchg@ the offices of Kildare County Council's
Planning Department, during office hours. d? Q

S

RS
Any submissions/observations in relatio *e‘éﬁhe information received should be made to the
Planning Authority, in writing, within riod of ten days from the date of this letter. lNo
fee will be required where any additiona? submission/obersvation is accompanied by a copy of
this Planning Authority's acknowledge, t of your initial submissicn/observation.

OQ
{ O
Yours faithfully
Senior Execuza;e Qfficer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council )

s
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- Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Combhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829

DPate: 29/04/2003 Fax (045) 873846
Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST

Madeline Regan
Ballinderry,
Carbury,

Co Kildare

Fe: Planning Referenca 02/1475
Goode Concrate Ltd -
For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares, associated washing

and screening plant, new accaess and access road, shipping office, site ocffice, )
waighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilities etc
at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare 0@'
&
&
Dear Sir/Madam Y§U§$
&
s\O

I wish to advise that significant further informaqsﬁﬁégés received by this Planning Authority
in relation to the above application on 24/04/20 ‘aPhe further information received from the
applicant is available for inspection or purchss éﬁ?the offices of Kildare County Council's
Planning Department, during office hours. é? N\

S8
Any submissions/chservations in relatiqgéQ’é%he information received should be made to the
Planning Authority, in writing, within éééiod of ten days from the date of this letter. No
fee will be required where any additio%;? submission/obersvation is accompanied by a copy of
this Planning Authority's acknowledg;?ent of your initial submission/cbservation.

OQ
: ;
Yours faithfully

L

Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildara County Council )

N

CR™
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- Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Combhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section

St. Mary's, Naas.

Phone (045) 873829
Date: 29/04/2003 Fax (045) 873846

Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST

Linda Mc Cabe
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

Fe: Planning Reference 02/1475
Goode Concrate Ltd -

For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares, associated washing
and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, site office, }
waighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilities etc
at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare <¢&
&

&
Dear Sir/Madam Y

NF

$\

<O
I wish to advise that significant further informat&ﬁ%b s received by this Planning Authority
in relation to the above application on 24/04/20 .éﬁhe further information received from the

applicant is available for inspection or purch6 &t the offices of Kildare County Council's
Planning Department, during office hours. &9§§é
RO

&
Any submissions/chservations in relatioadg"fﬁﬁe information received should be made to the
Planning Authority, in writing, within & g@riod of ten days from the date af this letter. No
fea will be required where any additicn P submission/obersvation is accompanied by a copy of
this Planning Authority's acknowledge t of your initial submission/observation.

OQ
i O
Yours faithfully
Senior Exeé%t;;gﬁofficer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council )

K>
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- Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Comhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section

St. Mary’s, Naas.

Phone (045) 873829
Date: 29/04/2003 Fax (045) 873846

Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST

Julie & Jerry Walshe
Ballinderry

Carbury

Co Kildare

Fe: Planning Raference 02/1475
Gooda Concrate Ltd -

For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectaras, associated washing
and screening plant, naw access and access road, shipping office, site office, )
weighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlemant lagoon, staff facilities astec

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare <¢&
&
&
Dear Sir/Madam e$‘é§
SN
I wish to advise that significant further informagssg%ﬁas received by this Planning Authority
in relation to the above application on 24/04/2Q§§. @ further information received from the
applicant is available for inspection or purch éﬁ?the offices of Kildare County Council's
Planning Department, during office hours. 69 X

RS
Any submissions/observations in relatic§d€‘§§%e information received should be made to the
Planning Authority, in writing, within riod of ten days from the date of this letter. HNo
fee will be required where any additiong? submission/obersvation is accompanied by a copy of
this Planning Authority’'s acknowledge t of your initial submission/observation.

&
i O
Yours faithfully
Senior Execiltive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council )

\
S
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Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Combhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829

Date: 29/04/2003 Fax (045) 873846
Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST

John McCabe
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Refaerence 02/1475
Gooda Concrete Ltd -

For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares, associated washing
and screening plant, new accaess and access road, shipping office, site office, )
waighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilities etc

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare <¢&
&

&

Bear Sir/Madam e$.é§
O &

I wish to advise that significant further informatie® @}5 received by this Planning Authority
in relation to the above application on 24/04/2OOQ§Q % further information received from the
applicant is available for inspection or purchﬁgéQa\ he offices of Kildare County Council's

Planning Department, during office hours. é$}§§§
.Qék\p
Any submissions/observations in relation 63;§§E information received should be made to the

Planning Authority, in writing, within degﬁiod of ten days from the date of this letter. No
fee will be regquired where any addition é%ubmission/obersvaticn is accompanied by a copy of
this Planning Authority's acknowledgigsﬁh of your initial submission/ocbservation.

OQ
Yours faithfully @)
Senior Bxeéutive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildarae County Council J

C’c%"j

EPA Export 01-11-2019:03:53:27



EPA Export 01-11-2019:03:53:27



- Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Comhairle
"~ County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary's, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829

bate: 29/04/2003 Fax (045) 873846
Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST

John & Carmel Killeen
Balremet

Carbury

Co Kildare

Fe: Planning Reference 02/1475

Goode Concreta Ltd -

For the extraction of sand and gravel cover an area of 7.8 hectares, associated washing

and screaening plant, new access and acceas road, shipping offica, site office, }
waighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilities etc

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare <¢&
&
S
Dear Sir/Madam Y§U§$
S
I wish to advise that significant further informatj @hs received by this Planning Authority
in relaticn to the above application on 24!ﬂ4!20&3§%§ﬁe further information received from the

applicant is available for inspection or purcha d¢ the offices of Kildare County Council's
Planning Department, during office hours. Q§>@$
o

.Q&\

Any submissions/cbservations in relaticgé§EQéﬁe information received should be made to the
Planning Authority, in writing, within E§¥iod of ten days from the date of this letter. No
fee will be required where any additionqﬁ)submission/obersvation is accompanied by a copy of

this Planning Authority's acknowledg:g@ﬁt of your initial submission/observation.

OQ
i ;
Yours faithfully
Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council )

N

R
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- Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts  Combhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

Chill Dara

Planning Section

St. Mary's, Naas.

Phone (045) 873829
Date: 29/04/2003 Fax (045) 873846

Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST

David & Margaret Miller
Kilcandrick House
Moyvalley

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475
Goode Concreta Ltd -

For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 haectares, associated washing
and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, site office, )
waighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilitias ate

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare 0@'
s
Dear Sir/Madam
Q@ @

I wish to advise that significant further informati d%?&s received by this Planning Authority
in relation to the above application on 24/04/200& e further information received from the

applicant is available for inspection or purchao the ocffices of Kildare County Council's
Planning Department, during office hours. §
r&

Any submissions/cbservations in relatlnl& 3 @e information received should be made to the
Planning Authority, in writing, within a J.od of ten days from the date of this letter. Mo
fee will be required where any addltlona\lo submission/obersvation is accompanied by a copy of
this Planning Authority's acknowledge Qﬁ of your initial submissiocn/observation.

&
Yours faithfully O

N

Senior Executive OFficer Planning & Public Safety
Kildara County Council )

e
*RD
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» Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Comhairle
"~ County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

: Chill Dara

Planning Section

St. Mary’s, Naas.

Phone (045) 873829
Date: 29/04/2003 Fax (045) 873846

EFl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST

Bernard Leonard
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475
Goode Concrete Ltd -

For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares, asscciated washing :
and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping offica, site office, "j
waighbridge, wheelwash, surface water settlement lagoon, staff facilities etc

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare 0@'
&
&
o‘@;@
s\O
I wish to advise that significant further informatiggﬁ@as received by this Planning Authority
in relation to the above application on 24/04/200\3)9 :Bﬁe further information received from the
applicant is available for inspection or purchaé\& Q@the offices of Kildare County Council's
Planning Department, during office hours. § &
N
&0
Any submissions/observations in relation océ\\é?e information received should be made to the
Planning Authority, in writing, within g@}iod of ten days from the date of this letter. No
fee will be required where any additiongXPsubmission/cbersvation is acccompanied by a copy of
this Planning Authority's acknowledgemQﬁ of your initial submission/observation.
OQ
Yours faithfully O

A

p ]
Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council }

Dear Sir/Madam

SR
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- Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts Comhairle
County Council of the County of Kildare Chondae

. Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

bDate: 29/04/2003
Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST

Alan & Eleanor Cox
Ballinderry House
Carbury

Co Kildare

Fe: Planning Raferance 02/1475
Gooda Concrate Ltd -

For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hectares, associated washing i)
and screening plant, new access and access road, shipping office, site office,
waighbridge, wheelwash, surface watar settlement lagoon, staff ggbilities ete
&
&
N
Dear Sir/Madam di$§é?
&

I wish to advise that significant further inforgﬁéi M was received by this Planning Authority
in relation to the above application on 24/04/ “The further information received from the
applicant is available for inspection or puragn
Planning Department, during office hours. (ép\p

&
Any submissions/observations in relatlog'g$5the information received should be made to the
Planning Authority, in writing, within §§period of ten days from the date of this letter. No
fee will be required where any additiggal submissien/obersvation is acceompanied by a copy of
this Planning Authority's acknowled%\ ent of your initial submission/observation.

Cp

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare

at the offices of Kildare County Council's

Yours faithfully

Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety f
Kildare County Council
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Comhairle
Chondae -
Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary's, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 21/10/2003
Pl Ref.: 02/1475

" REGISTERED POST

Rosaleen & Patrick McCabe
Ballinderry

Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning'nafs:enca 02/1475
Gooda Concrate Ltd

For the extraction of sand and graval over an area of 7.8 hacta?gs, associated washing
and scraening plant, and all asscciated developmant and worl don an overall site of
approx 13.9 hectares. The FI submitted providas for the ra-élignment of the at

at Ballindarry Carbury Co. Kildare d§?§é>
O

. L o&i@

Dear Sir/Madam $%§§
; .4 '6§\®§ X :
I wish to inform you that by order dated 21 03, this County Council decided to Refuse
Permission for the above development, withs 5 conditions as per the attached schedule.
s\ ‘\Q
S §

If you are aggrieved by this decision §§§§hay appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the
decision by the Planning Authority fo rding your grounds of appeal together with the
appropriate fee to An Bord Pleanala 4 Marlborough Street, Dublin 1. Any appeal made to An
Bord Pleanala will be invalid unleﬁ% accompanied by the correct fee as follows:

Any appeal made to An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by the correct fee
within the statuatory appeal period. Ie.
a)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development where the application relates to
unauthorised development - €1, 800
b)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development other than (a) above - €600
c)Appeal by lst party where the application relates to unauthorised development,
ether than (a}) and (b) above - €600
djaAppeal other than an appeal mentioned at (a), (b} and {c} above - €200

AND

» Confirmation of submission/cbjection to Planning Authority.
w1

Yours faithfully

id

Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Counecil ' '
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Date: 21/10/2003
Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST '

John & Carmel Killeen
Balremet

Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/147S
Goode Concreta Ltd

Combhairle
Chondae -
Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary's, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

For tha extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 haqﬁgies, associated washzng

and screaening plant, and all associated developmant and wor

on an overall site of

approx 13.9 hectaras. Tha FI submitted provides for ﬁgéalxgnmant of tha et
at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare éaaqﬁ
. NN
Dear Sir/Madam QQ ¢5>
' 63 é

I wish to inform you that by order dated %§§§1 2003, this County Council decided to Refuse
Permission for the above development, w%;h e 5 conditions as per the attached schedule,

0

If you are aggrieved by this decision 3ou may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the
decision by the Planning Authority fgiwarding your grounds of appeal together with the
appgropriate fee to An Bord Pleanal 64 Marlborough Street, Dublin 1. Any appeal made to An
Bord Pleanala will be invalid unl@ss accompanied by the correct fee as follows:

Any appeal made to An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by the correct fee

within the statuatory appeal period. Ie.

a}Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development where the application relates to

unauthorised development - €1, 800

biAppeal by lst party relating to commercial development other than ({(a) above - €600

c)Appeal by lst party where the applicatien relates to unauthorised development,

other than (a) and (b} above - €600
d)Appeal other than an appeal mentioned at (a), (b) and (c)

MO

above ~ €200

+ Confirmation of submission/objection to Planning Authority.
.

Yours faithfully

Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council

T

EPA Export 01-11-2019:03:53:28



EPA Export 01-11-2019:03:53:28



‘Comhairle
Chondae -
Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 21/10/2003
Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST t

Madeline Regan
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475
Goode Concrate Ltd

For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 haqgﬁ%es, associated washing
and screening plant, and all associated development and wor on an overall site of
approx 13.9 hectares. The FI submitted provides for tQ§§§§Aalignmant of the et

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare ogg,os\o*

G
: $&.&
Dear Sir/Madam QQ ¢§*
: O & .
I wish to inform you that by order dated l§§2003, this County Council decided to Refuse
Permission for the above development, ¥%§h<§SE 5 conditions as per the attached schedule.

\\

N
If you are aggrieved by this decision géﬂ may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the
decision by the Planning Authority £ arding your grounds of appeal together with the
appropriate fee to An Bord Pleanal 64 Marlborough Street, Dublin 1. Any appeal made to An
Bord Pleanala will be invalid unleSs accompanied by the correct fee as follows:

Any appeal made tc An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by the correct fee
within the statuatory appeal period, Ie.
a)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development where the application relates to
unauthorised development - €1,800
b}Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development other than (a) above - €600
clAppeal by lst party where the application relates to unauthorised develcpment,
other than (a) and (b) above - €600
d)Appeal other than an appeal mentioned at (a), (b} and {c) above - €200

AND
* Confirmation of submission/objection to Planning Authority.
Yours faithfully

()

Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council

+
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Combhairle
Chondae -
Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 21/10/2003

Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST 0

Bernard Lecnard

Ballinderry

Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475

Gooda Concrete Ltd & !

For tha aextraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 he as, associated washing

and scraeaening plant, and all associated developmant and wor

on an overall sita of

approx 13,9 hactaras. The FI submitted provides for thg;gAalignmant of the et

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare oﬁ’o\é
G
SN
Dear Sir/Madam QQ ¢§*
2O &

higﬁé § conditions as per the attached schedule.

I wish to inform you that by order dated‘g§§§b§%003, this County Council decided. to Refuse
K\

Permission for the above development, Té

R

If you are aggrieved by this decision gﬁﬁ may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the
decision by the Planning Authority £ arding your grounds of appeal together with the
appropriate fee to An Bord Pleanal 64 Marlborough Street, Dublin 1. Any appeal made to An
Bord Pleanala will be invalid unl@ss accompanied by the correct fee as follows:

Any appeal made to An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by the correct fee

within the statuatory appeal period. Ie.

a)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development where the application relates to

unauthorised development -~ €1,800

b)Appeal by ist party relating to commercial development other than (a) above - €600

c)Appeal by lst party where the application relates to unauthorised development,

other than (a) and (b) above - €600

d)Appeal other than an appeal mentioned at (a), (b) and (c) above - €200

AND

* Confirmation of submission/objection to Planning Authority.

A}

Yours faithfully

i
Sanior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council
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Date: 21/10/2003
Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST ;

Julie & Jerry Walshe
Ballinderry

Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475
Goode Concrete Ltd

For tha extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hec

and screening plant, and all associated davelopment and wor

Combhairle
Chondae -
Chill Dara
Plannlirig Sectlon
St. Mary’s, Naas.

Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

on an ovarall site of

approx 13.9 hectares. The FI submitted provides for tﬁg%gg%alignmant of the at

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare 4?93*6\
G
. SN
Dear Sir/Madam Q ¢§*

Permission for the above development, 1é

ééias, associated washing

the 5 conditions as per the attached schedule.

. \io : .
I wish to inform you that by order dated‘%§§§b§%003, this County Council decided. to Refuse
h
N\

R

If you are aggrieved by this decision gﬁﬂ may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the
decision by the Planning Autheority £ arding your grounds of appeal together with the
appropriate fee to An Bord Pleanal 64 Marlborough Street, Dublin 1. Any appeal made to An
Bord Pleanala will be invalid unléys accompanied by the correct fee as follows:

any appeal made to An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by the correct fee

within the statuatory appeal period. Ie.

a)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development where the application relates to

unauthorised development - €1,800

b)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development other than (a) above - €600

c)Appeal by lst party where the application relates to unauthorised development,

other than (a) and {(b) above - €600

d)Appeal other than an appeal mentioned at (a), (b) and (c) above - €200

AND

* Confirmation of submission/objection to Planning Authority.

]

Yours faithfully

B
Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council

(]
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Date: 21/10/2003
Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST ‘

Linda Mc Cabe
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475
Gooda Concrate Ltd

Comhairle
Chondae -
Chill Dara
Planning Section
St. Mary's, Naas.

Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

For the axtraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hacgﬁias, associatad washxhg

and screening plant, and all asscciataed davelopment and wor

¥ on an overall site of

approx 13.9 hectares, The FI submitted provides for thqsrgﬁalzgnmant of the et

at Pallinderry Carbury Co. Kildare 4?93*6\
. &8
N
Dear Sir/Madam QQ &
o° &
&

+

I wish to inform you that by order dated .&% 003, this County Council decided. to Refuse
h

Permission for the above development, wl

oQ

e 5 conditions as per the attached schedule.

If you are aggrieved by this decision gﬁ% may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the
decision by the Planning Authority £ arding your grounds of appeal together with the

appropriate fee to An Bord Pleanalag®é4 Marlborough Street,

Bord Pleanala will be invalid unléss accompanied by the correct fee as follows:

Dublin I. Any appeal made to An

Any appeal made to An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by the correct fee

within the statuatory appeal period. Ie.

a)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development where the application relates to

unauthorised development - €1,800

b)Appeal by 1st party relating to commercial development other than (a} above - €600

c)Appeal by 1lst party where the application relates to unauthorised development,

other than (a) and (b) above - €600

d)Appeal other than an appeal mentioned at (a), (b) and (c) above - €200

AND

* Confirmation of submission/objection to Planning Authority.
N

Yours faithfully

Ly
Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safaty
Kildares County Council
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Comhairle

Chondae -

Date: 21/10/2003
Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST i

John McCabe
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Rafarence 02/1475
Gooda Concrate Ltd

For the extraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 haq5§§

and screening plant, and all associataed developmant and wor

Chill Dara
Plannirng Section
St. Mary's, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

&

approx 13.9 hectaraes. The FI submitted provides for thQ%;g%alzgnmant of the et

es, associated washing
on an overall site of

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare oﬁ’o s\é
8
\
Dear Sir/Madam <§§"é>
0 @ .
I wish to inform you that by order dated U§5003, this County Council decided to Refuse

Permission for the above development, v&§hﬁgﬁé 5 conditions as per the attached schedule.

oQ

If you are aggrieved by this decision ﬁou may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the
decision by the Planning Authority £ arding your grounds of appeal together with the
Dublin 1. Any appeal made to An
Bord Pleanala will be invalid unl@ss accompanied by the correct fee as follows:

appropriate fee to An Bord Pleanal 64 Marlborough Street,

Any appeal made to An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by the correct fee

within the statuatory appeal period., Ie,.

a)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development where the application relates to

unauthorised development - €1,800

b)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development other than (a) above - €600

c)Appeal by 1lst party where the application relates to unauthorised development,

other than {a) and (b} above - €600
d)Appeal other than an appeal menticned at (a), {b)} and (c}

AND

above - €200

* Confirmatign of submission/objection to Planning Authority.

.

Yours faithfully

Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County CGouncil

]
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Combhairle
Chondae
Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary’s, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 21/10/2003
Pl Ref.: 02/1475%

REGISTERED POST

Alan & Eleanor Cox
Ballinderry House
Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475
Goode Concrete Ltd
For the aextraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hecttggs, associated washing

and screaning plant, and all associataed development and wor n an overall site of
approx 13.9 hectares. The FI submitted provides for the rq§ ignment of the et
at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare 63
\
G
LS
Dear Sir/Madam 0'é>
M
S @

Permission for the above development, witld 5 conditions as per the attached schedule.
S

If you are aggrieved by this decision xgﬁ’may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the

decision by the Planning ARuthority forWarding your grounds of appeal together with the

appropriate fee to An Bord Pleanala 4 Marlborough Street, Dublin 1. Any appeal made to An

Bord Pleanala will be invalid unlEP accompanied by the correct fee as follows:

N
I wish to inform you that by order dated 2%§§3§§h03, this County Council decided to Refuse

Any appeal made to An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by the correct fee
within the statuatory appeal period. Ie.
a)Appeal by 1st party relating to commercial development where the application relates to
unauthorised development - €1,800
b)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development other than (a) above - €600
c}Appeal by lst party where the application relates to unauthorised development,
other than {a) and (b} above - €600
d)Appeal other than an appeal mentioned at (al, (b) and (c) above - €200

BRND
* Confirmation of submission/objection to Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildara County Council ]
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pate: 21/10/2003
Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST t

David & Margaret Miller
Kilcandrick House
Moyvalley

Co Kildare

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475
Goode Concraeta Ltd

For the extraction of sand and gravel over an araa of 7.8 hec
and screening plant, and all associated development and wo:8§~on an coverall site of

Comhairle

‘Chondae -

Chill Dara
Planning Section
St. Mary's, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

approx 13.9 hectares. The FI submitted providas for t¥§§€§$alzgnmant of the et

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare oﬁ’o \o&
- S
Dear Sir/Madam » éb\?

as, associated washfng'

: SIS
I wish to inform you that by order dated 2¥¢§h§>003, this County Council decided- to Refuse
Permission for the above development,-w%§ﬁ§§§b 5 cenditions as per the attached schedule.
N

R

If you are aggrieved by this decision may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the
decision by the Planning Authority foswarding your grounds of appeal together with the
Dublin 1. Any appeal made to An
Bord Pleanala will be invalid unleSs accompanied by the correct fee as follows:

appropriate fee to An Bord Pleanal 64 Marlborough Street,

Any appeal made to An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by the correct fee

within the statuatory appeal period. Ia.

a)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development where the application relates to

unauthorised development - €1,800

b)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial develcopment other than ({(a) above - €600

c)Appeal by lst party where the application relates to unauthorised development,

other than (a) and (b) above - €600
d)Appeal other than an appeal mentioned at (a), (b} and (c)

AND

above - €200

* Confirmation of submission/objection to Planning Authority.

Yours faithfully

L]
Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council
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A . B ~ Comhairle
Chondae -
Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary's, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 21/10/2003
Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST v

Neil Mc Monagle
Ballinderry
Carbury

Co Kildare

Re: Plarning Reference 02/1475
Goode Concrate Ltd

For the axtraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hec éZs, associatad wahhiné
and screening plant, and all associated development and worke“on an ovaerall site of
approx 13.9 hectares. The FI submitted provides for th resdlignment of the et

at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare é? x@

Dedr Sir/Madam. Q§%§§
b QNS
)
: RIS
I wish to inferm you that by orger dated 2¥§%Q§§003, this County Council decided to Refuse
Permission for the above development, witd 5 conditions as per the attached schedule,
C

If you are aggrieved by this decision §§h may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the
decision by the Planning Ruthority arding your grounds of appeal together with the
appropriate fee to An Bord Pleanalq§§§4 Marlborough Street, Dublin 1. Any appeal made to An
Bord Pleanala will be invalid unlg@s accompanied by the correct fee as follows:

Any appeal made to An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by the correct fee
within the statuatory appeal period. Ie.
a)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development where the application relates to
unauthorised development - €1,800
b)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development other than {a) above - €600
¢)Appeal by lst party where the application relates to unauthorised development,
other than (a) and (b) above - €600
d)}Appeal other than an appeal mentioned at {(a), {(b) and (¢) above - €200

AND

» Confirmation of submission/ecbjection to Planning Authority.
i

Yours faithfully

14
Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildara County Council
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Comhairle
Chondae -
Chill Dara

Planning Section
St. Mary's, Naas.
Phone (045) 873829
Fax (045) 873846

Date: 21/10/2003
Pl Ref.: 02/1475

REGISTERED POST J

Carmel Killeen
Ballinderry
Carbury

Re: Planning Reference 02/1475
Gooda Concrete Ltd g
" For the axtraction of sand and gravel over an area of 7.8 hactqﬁ%s, associated washing

and screening plant, and all associated davaelopment and wor n an overall aite of
approx 13.9 hactaras, The FI submitted provides for tha :q§9 ignment of the et
at Ballinderry Carbury Co. Kildare d&
o #°
Dear Sir/Madam Q\Q S
R
O &

Permission for the above development, Witk 5 conditions as per the attached schedule.
S

If you are aggrieved by this decision dﬁ’may appeal it within 4 weeks of the date of the

decision by the Planning Authority for®Warding your grounds of appeal together with the

appropriate fee to An Bord Pleanala.964 Marlborough Street, Dublin 1, Any appeal made to An

Bord Pleanala will be invalid unle} accompanied by the correct fee as follows:

' 3 i ’
I wish to inform you that by order dated 2%§§3§§503, this County Council decided to Refuse

Any appeal made to An Bord Pleanala will be invalid unless accompanied by the correct fee
within the statuatory appeal period. Ie.
a)Appeal by lst party relating to commercial development where the application relates to
unauthorised development - €1,800
biAppeal by lst party relating to commercial development other than {a) above - €600
c}Appeal by lst party where the application relates to unauthorised development,
other than (a) and (b) above - €600
d}Appeal other than an appeal mentioned at {a), (b) and (¢} above - €200

AND

» Confirmation of submissicn/ebjection to Planning Authority.

Ll

Yours faithfully

L)
Senior Executive Officer Planning & Public Safety
Kildare County Council
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